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 February 2, 2026   
 
 
CALL NO. 203 
CONTRACT ID NO. 264205 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
Subject:  Fayette-Montgomery Counties, 121GR26T001-HSIP 
  Letting February 19, 2026 
 
 

(1) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 64-65 of 117 
(2) Revised - Summary Sheets - Pages 69 & 76 of 117 
(3) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 116-117 of 117 

 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 20814EC
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE A -
(MODIFIED) 63,729.00 SQYD

0010 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 63,279.00 SQYD

0015 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FAYETTE US 421
HSIP) - REVISED 2-2-26 1.00 LS

0020 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 21,812.00 LF
0025 24887EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG64-22 - (MODIFIED) 2,650.00 TON
0030 24964EC FINE MILLING 16,483.00 SQYD
0035 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 23.00 TON
0040 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 200.00 SQFT

0045 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FAYETTE US 421
HSIP) - REVISED 2-2-26 1.00 LS

0050 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH
0055 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 43,623.00 LF
0060 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 87,247.00 LF
0065 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 43,623.00 LF
0070 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 43,623.00 LF
0075 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 24.00 LF
0080 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 2.00 EACH
0085 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 100.00 HOUR
0090 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 21,812.00 LF
0095 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

121GR26T001-HSIPCONTRACT ID: 264205 0703404212601

LEESTOWN ROAD (US 421) FRICTION ENHANCING PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SURFACE ON US 421
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATIVES), A DISTANCE OF 4.14 MILES.

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0100 20814EC
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE A -
(MODIFIED) 24,612.00 SQYD

0105 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 24,612.00 SQYD

0110 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (MONTGOMERY US
60 HSIP) 1.00 LS

0115 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 9,229.00 LF
0120 24964EC FINE MILLING 16,675.00 SQYD
0125 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 8.60 TON
0130 25005EC CL4 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG76-22 - (MODIFIED) 1,015.00 TON
0135 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 200.00 SQFT

0140 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (MONTGOMERY US
60 HSIP) 1.00 LS

0145 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH
0150 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 18,458.00 LF
0155 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 33,710.00 LF
0160 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 18,142.00 LF
0165 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 15,568.00 LF
0170 23071EN OVERBAND CRACK SEALING 5,500.00 LB
0175 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

121GR26T001-HSIPCONTRACT ID: 264205 0708700602601

WINCHESTER ROAD (US 60) HIGH FRICTION PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SURFACE ON US 60 PAVEMENT
(WITH ALTERNATIVES), A DISTANCE OF 1.92 MILES.

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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COUNTY OF ITEM NO.

Fayette 7-9043

Begin End
4.035 4.987 5,027 14,521
4.987 5.025 201 849
5.025 8.166 16,584 47,909

Total 63,279

BID CODE UNIT QTY
20814EC SQYD 63,279
21652EN SQYD 63,279
24887EC TON 2,610

PAVING SUMMARY

Milepoint Length
(FT)

Average Width
(FT)

Area
(SQYD)

26

Notes

Turning lane
26
38

DESCRIPTION

CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG64-22 (MODIFIED)

MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE A (MODIFIED)
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

PAVING SUMMARY

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
US 60 — Winchester Road 

7-9044.00

COUNTY OF ITEM NO. 

MONTGOMERY 7-9044.00

N.T.S. 

0.75” CL4 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG76-22 (Mod.)  

TYPICAL SECTION 

Edgeline Rumble Stripes 

Exis ng Pavement 

Approx. 24 FT 

8  wide milling. Transi on 0.75” 

at edge of pavement to 0” 

8  wide milling. Transi on 

0.75” at edge of pavement to 0” 

Varies from 24 FT to 40 FT 

Thinlay 

Edgeline Rumble Stripes 

Exis ng Pavement 

Approx. 24 FT 

Varies from 24 FT to 40 FT 

Microsurface 

Microsurface Leveling Course and Microsurface 
Surface Course Type – A (Mod.) 

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/2/26

264205

264205

Section:  0001 - MICROSURFACING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 20814EC

MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE -
TYPE A
(MODIFIED) 88,341.00 SQYD $

0020 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 87,891.00 SQYD $

Section:  0002 - THINLAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0030 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(FAYETTE US 421 HSIP) - REVISED 2-2-26 1.00 LS $

0040 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(MONTGOMERY US 60 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0050 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 31,041.00 LF $

0060 24887EC
CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG64-22
(MODIFIED) 2,650.00 TON $

0070 24964EC FINE MILLING 33,158.00 SQYD $

0080 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 31.60 TON $

0090 25005EC
CL4 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG76-22
(MODIFIED) 1,015.00 TON $

Section:  0003 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0100 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 400.00 SQFT $

0110 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(FAYETTE US 421 HSIP) - REVISED 2-2-26 1.00 LS $

0120 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(MONTGOMERY US 60 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0130 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH $
0140 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 62,081.00 LF $
0150 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 120,957.00 LF $
0160 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 61,765.00 LF $
0170 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 59,191.00 LF $
0180 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 24.00 LF $
0190 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 2.00 EACH $
0200 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 100.00 HOUR $
0210 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 21,812.00 LF $
0220 23071EN OVERBAND CRACK SEALING 5,500.00 LB $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/2/26

264205

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0230 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

FAYETTE - MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 
121GR26T001-HSIP 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/2/2026 
Contract ID: 264205 
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